0 Water Bottle Refilt-Station

. MAIN INN (401-420)

* Heritage Dining Room

e Bertyl’s Lobby Bar: Freshly-made
Cappuccino, Espresso, & Latte.

e  Gift Shop: movie rentals, toys,
sundries and clothing,

e  Front Desk: office hours from 8am
to 11pm, Night Staff available from
11pmto 8am.

e (Coffee Station: open 24 hours.

e Pool Towels: available at the Front
Desk.

e |ce Machine and Microwave: lobby
area & upstairs.

. HEARTHSIDE INN (600-629)

e Playvillage - Huronia Room

e Simcoe and Mara Activity Rooms.

* |ce Machine and Microwave located
on Middle Floor at the far end.

. FIRESIDE INN (101-219)

e MeetingRooms 110 & 108.

e |ce Machine and Microwave located
on First Floor at the Bayshore end.

4. BAYSHORE COTTAGES (331-342)
5. MARY LOU’S & BERGWEN’S

e Barand SnackBar.
e Entertainment and Billiards, Ping
Pong, Retro Video Arcade.

6. FERNWOOD INN (321-326)
7. TWIN FERN (318-319)
8. EDGEWATER COTTAGES (301-317)

¢ |ce Machine and Microwave located
at the back of Main Inn.

. SWEET FERN (300)

& SPA

e HoneyThe Spa at Fern

e Fitness Centre: located above the
indoor pool. Open 7am to 11pm.

e Laundry: coin-operated
machines. Washer/Dryer $2.50
each, Soap 50¢. Loonies and
quarters accepted.

e Indoor Pool, Steam Room, Sauna,
Whirlpool Tub: open 9:00am
t010:00pm.

11. EVERGREEN VILLA (350)
12. 5-HOLE GOLF COURSE
(Summertime)
13. BASKETBALL & TENNIS COURTS
14. SHUFFLEBOARD AND BOCCE
COURTS
15. GWENDOLYN PARK
e (Cargo & Rope Climbing
16. MINI PUTT (ENQUIRE AT THE
FRONT DESK)
17.MCBAIN CIRCLE TRAILS (ENQUIRE
AT THE FRONT DESK)
18. EXTREME AREA
19. ACTIVITY COURT
20. ELECTRICAL VEHICLE CHARGING
STATIONS
e Level1 (Nocharge)
e Level 2 (Smallfee applies. See

the Front Desk.)
e water bottle refill station

SOMETIMES WE'RE ASKED
ABOUT TIPS

Tips are notiincluded in
our package rates. To
help you determine a
proper gratuity foryour
dining room server and
housekeeper, may we
suggest the following:

e Dining Room Server $3 - $5 per
meal, per person at your table.

e Housekeeper $3 to $7 per day,
per room.

Please use the above example as a
guideline only and tip based on your
personal experience with our staff.
Gratuities cannot be added to your
bill but an ATM is available in the
gift shop. Gratuities can be given
directly to staff or you may prefer to
leave them with the front desk to be
dispersed.

“
April 18-21, 2025

The Downings, along with the staff, would like to welcome your family to

Fern Resort this Easter weekend. We hopeyou enjoy your time with us.

GENERAL INFORMATION

Breakfast
8:00am-9:30 am

*Please feel free to arrive for meals at your
leisure, within the listed scheduled times.

FEELING SOCIAL?

Share your Fern experience!
Tag us in your posts @fernresort
and use the hashtag #fernresort

f ©

ADD A LITTLE JWMJ

TO_YOUR STAY

For spa info, visit: #*
honey-thespa.com
or dial 243 from your room The Spa

.....
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Feel like staying in?
You can borrow games
from the Front Desk.
We have Checkers,
Chess, Playing Cards
and assorted board
games.

. .
-------

Available
TV Channels
2 Fern Info 18 Peach Tree
& CBC 19 Showcase
4  CityTV 20 AMC
5 CTV 21 Cartoon Net
6 Global 22  Family
7 ABC 23 Treehouse
8 CBS 24 YTV
9 Fox 25 SportsNet
10 NBC 26 TSN
11 BNN 27 TSN2
12 CBC News 28 TSN3
13 CNN 29 Weather Net
14 AR&E 30 Telelci
15 Sci-Fi 31 TVA
16 Discovery 32 AMI
17 History 33 C-Pac

= N free
WiFi
Network: FernGuest
Password: FernGuest

*Case Sensitive*



Enlertainment

in Mary {ou’s

8:30 PM - SILENT DISCO

Join us for a vibrant Silent Disco experience, where you control the music
and dance the night away in style! Meet in Mary Lou’s
MUSIC & GAMES IN MARY LOU’S

We’ll put on the tunes, you pick the game. Choose from ping-pong,
billiards, classic arcade games.

ARE YOU UP FOR
THE CHALLENGE?

IT’S SPRING! Crawl through a 15-foot tube, SWW
The birds are singing and the warmer rollatire 30 yards,. climb over
weather is rolling in. Get out and smell and crawl under barricades, drag GET CREATIVE AND FIND YOUR INNER PICASSO
the fresh air. Join your friends and , a heavy sled all while shooting at 3:00 PM - MAD HATTER’S TEA PARTY
family for a morning hike paintball targets to improve your time. Decorate your very own Easter eggs — create your

own designs and colours during this favourite
holiday activity. Best:designs will be judged during
(\Og)é@ %W@ ([/W pthd the Mad Hatter’s Tea Party on Saturday afternoon.

YOU KNOW YOU &

The Mad Hatter hosts his annual Tea Party for the

whole family with fun, games and his iconic Mad
Hatter tea.

GIVEIT A 8:00 PM - DEAL OR NO DEAL
TRY! Do you feel lucky? Pick the winning case and win
|
WANTTO! up-to $50.00 in Fern Bucks!
It’san
Axe throwing isn’t just for adventurous

lumberjacks anymore. This
challenging game is so much fun. \
Compete against your friends and

8:30 PM - KEEGAN PETERS — Keegan Petersis a

\ B thrgeh young, up-and-coming local artist whose talent

tires and has landed him gigs at a variety of music venues,
see who has the best aim. ladders to get featuring a blend of genres including country,
to the top. southern rock, and pop. Meet at Mary Lou’s.
Challenge
yourself to
scale the SWW
obstacle

course ? 9:45 AM - THE GREAT EASTER EGG HUNT

Don’t miss our annual Great Easter Egg Hunt!

THE EASTER
BUNNY VISITS!

8:30 PM - BEAT THE CLOCK

Test your skills and finish the task before the clock
runs out to with

Fern Resort is the sweet great prizes.

place for an Easter Egg
Hunt. The Easter Bunny has been busy
hiding eggs all around the resort for our

IT’S ALL FUN AND GAMES AT

9:15 PM - DJ DANCE
THE HATTER’S PARTY

young guests to find. There’s lots of fun to DD yof” favounte.tunefs o
. . L | . by our DJ or just relax with friends and
Join us for wild games and whimsical fun. Test your luck be had and, of course, chocolate! Getin on . . R
) - . . family. Meet in Mary Lou’s.
at the flip-flop toss or show us your skills at Fern’s Nerf the action on Sunday morning.

Shootout. There’s fun and games for the whole family!
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2:00 PM

3:00 PM

Sundeny

BEAN BAGS — Meet at Mary Lou’s ﬂ“'
for a friendly game of Bean Bags.

FAMILY HIKE — Meet at Mary Lou’s l," "

for a walk through the trails. RS

4:00 PM GRAB BAG BINGO — Your chance to win

some Fern merchandise! Meetin Mary Lou’s.

Satandey
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10:00 AM

10:10 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:15 AM

1:30 PM

VERTICAL

2:15 PM 9-BALL SHOOTOUT — Join your weekend

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

PING PONG — Meet at Mary Lou’s for a friendly game
of ping pong.
CLIMBING WALL — Meet our Extreme staff as they

buckle you up for the chance of a view from 28ft. For
ages 7 and up at the Extreme Area. Waiver required.

TEA LEAF READINGS — Ever wonder what the future
has in store for you? Bev Monoogian recounts your
past and delves into your future. $45 per person.
Please sign up at the Front Desk. Time slots available
throughout the day. Meet in Mara Room, Hearthside
Inn.

FERN BUCKS BINGO — This is your chance to win
some Fern cash to spend anywhere on property. Meet
in Mary Lou’s.

EASTER EGG DECORATING — Join
us to decorate your very own Easter
eggs! Create your own' design
and colours during this holiday-
favourite activity. Meet in Mary
Lou’s.

AXE THROWING — Learn to throw

a hatchet-style axe with ease and
confidence. Ages 13 and up. Meet at the
Extreme Area.

HISTORY WALK WITH MIKE — If these walls could
talk! Join Mike for this fun and informative walk around
the resort that will take you on a journey back in time.
Meet in the Main Inn.

PLAYGROUND — Meet our Extreme Staff for an
adventurous climb through tires and ladders to get to
the top. For ages 7 and up. Meet at the Extreme Area.
Waiver required.

host Mike for a 9-Ball Billiards tournament.
Meet in Mary Lou’s.

MAD HATTER’S TEA PARTY — The Mad
Hatter hosts his annual Tea Party for the
whole family with fun, games and his

iconic Mad Hatter tea.

GRAB BAG BINGO — Your chance to win
some Fern merchandise! Meetin Mary Lou’s.

10:30 AM

11:15 AM

1:30 PM

2:30 PM
3:00 PM

3:30 PM

9:45 AM

EASTER EGG HUNT — Don’t miss our
annual Great Easter Egg Hunt. The Qb-
Easter Bunny will be busy hiding | -
eggs all around the resort for our "t' : ’(
young guests to find. Children { =<
aged 0 - 6 meet in the Playvillage &
children aged 7+ meetin Mary Lou’s.

FERN BUCKS BINGO — This is your

chance to win some Fern cash to spend anywhere on
property. Meet in Mary Lou’s.

SAY WHEN TRIVIA — Do you remember when
important things in history occurred? Do you have a
keen memory for dates? This is the trivia game for you.
Meet in Mary Lou’s.

AXE THROWING — Learn to throw a hatchet-style axe
with ease and confidence. Ages 13 and up. Meet at the
Extreme Area.

FERNATHALON — Are you up for the challenge?
Crawl through a 5-foot tube, roll a tire, climb over and
crawl under barricades, drag a heavy sled, and shoot
at paintball targets to improve your time. Meet at Mary
Lou’s.

SMART ALEC TRIVIA — Meet in Mary Lou’s.

ARCHERY — Meet at the Extreme Area. Ages 13 and
up. Waiver required.

POKER POOL — A fun combination of Billiards and
cards. Meet in Mary Lou’s.

4:00 PM GRAB BAG BINGO — Your chance to win some Fern

merchandise! Meet in Mary Lou’s.

Mondey
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10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

MORNING HIKE — Meet in front of the Main Inn.

VERTICAL PLAYGROUND — Meet our Extreme Staff
for an adventurous climb through tires and ladders to
get to the top. For ages 7 and up. Meet at the Extreme
Area. Waiver required.

GRAB BAG BINGO — Your chance to win some Fern
merchandise! Meet in Mary Lou’s.

OUTBURST TRIVIA — No need to wait your turn;
“Outburst” is the name of the game. Meet in Mary
Lou’s.



Youtt,

Satwdey
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9:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

1:30 PM

2:15PM
3:00 PM

4:00 PM

MEET & GREET — Meet your sports director for the
day’s activities. Meet in Mary Lou’s.

CLIMBING WALL —Meet atthe Extreme Area. Waivers

are available at the Front Desk and are required.

FERN BUCKS BINGO — Meet in
Mary Lou’s.

EASTER EGG DECORATING —
Decorate your very own Easter
Eggs. Meet in Mary Lou’s.

VERTICAL PLAYGROUND
— Meet at the Extreme Area.
Waivers are available at the
Front Desk and are required.

BALL HOCKEY — Meet at the Activity Court.

MAD HATTER’S TEA PARTY — The Mad Hatter hosts
his annual Tea Party for the whole family with fun,
games and his iconic Mad Hatter tea.

GRAB BAG BINGO — Meet in Mary Lou’s.
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6:00-8:00 PMSUPERVISED PLAY

Satwndey
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9:00 AM
10:00AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:45PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
6-8 PM

X X
#‘f —Q%

OPEN/FREE PLAY

ON THE GO: MINI PUTT
SNACKTIME

CRAFT: EGG DECORATING
FREE PLAY

SIGN OUT/CLOSED
OPEN/FREE PLAY
BOUNCY CASTLE
SNACK

CRAFT: BUNNIES
EASTER GAMES

FREE PLAY

SIGN OUT/CLOSED
MOVIE NIGHTS
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9:45 AM

10:30 AM
11:15 AM
1:30 PM

2:30 PM
3:15PM
4:00 PM

THE GREAT EASTER EGG HUNT — Don’t miss our
annual Great Easter Egg Hunt. Meet in Mary Lou’s.

FERN BUCKS BINGO — Meet in Mary Lou’s.
MINI PUTT CHALLENGE— Meet at the Mini Putt Area.

FERNATHALON — Are you up for the challenge? Meet
at Mary Lou’s.

PING PONG TOURNAMENT — Meet at Mary Lou’s.
NERF BATTLE — Meet in Bergwen’s.
GRAB BAG BINGO — Meet in Mary Lou’s.

Mondewy
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9:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM
11:00 AM

MEET & GREET — Meet your sports director for the
day’s activities. Meet in Mary Lou’s.

VERTICAL PLAYGROUND — Meet at the Extreme
Area. Waivers are available at the Front Desk and are
required.

FERN BUCKS BINGO — Meet in Mary Lou’s.
SCAVENGER HUNT — Meet in Mary Lou’s.

Ployoiflage. Piogiaun 0-6 gt

The Playvillage is located in the Huronia Room in the Hearthside Inn.

Sundfouy
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9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:45PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
6-8 PM

Mondey
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9:00 AM

10:00 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:15AM
11:45 AM

OPEN/FREE PLAY

THE GREAT EASTER EGG HUNT (Kids under 6 only)
SNACK

CRAFT: HAND FLOWER POTS
FREE PLAY

SIGN OUT/ CLOSED
OPEN/FREE PLAY

BOUNCY CASTLE

SNACK

CRAFT: CHICK PUPPETS

ON THE GO: NATURE WALK
FREE PLAY

SIGN OUT/CLOSED

FREE PLAY

...
OPEN/FREE PLAY

BOUNCY CASTLE ( &
SNACK

CIRCLE GAMES 4

FREE PLAY =l

SIGN OUT/CLOSED
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